

03-04-2003



Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO	mark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Kr _ 1023 <u>7</u> 9616 _ ""
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chivas Brothers Limited Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Perthshire Whisky Company Limited Internal Address: Street Address: 7/8 Elizafield, Newhaven Road City:_Edinburgh
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes V No
Execution Date: 7/23/02	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,629,373 tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Suite 1100	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (IF FEE INSUFFICIENT OR NO CHECKATTACHER)
Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number: 50-0573
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE	IMIN NUMBER
	THO SI ACE
9. Signature.	5 (01
	5. Canol 2/27/03 gnature 2

Washington, D.C. 20231



- 1. Chivas Brothers Limited (Company No. SC203488), of 111-113 Renfrew Road, Paisley, Renfrewshire, PA3 4DY ("the assignor"), and;
- 2. Perthshire Whisky Company Limited (Company No. SC232984) of 7/8 Elizafield, Newhaven Road, Edinburgh, EH6 5PY ("the assignee").

WHEREAS:

A. The assignor is the proprietor of the following trade marks ("the Trade Marks"):

Country	Class	Registration Number	Mark
Benelux	33	467475	EDRADOUR
Canada	33	377662	EDRADOUR
CTM	33	000152934	EDRADOUR
Denmark	33	VR0385/1992	EDRADOUR
France	33	1543692	EDRADOUR
Germany	33	1162430	EDRADOUR
Greece	33	96863	EDRADOUR
Italy	33	559305	EDRADOUR
Japan	28(J)	2409396	EDRADOUR
Portugal	33	257419	EDRADOUR
UK	33	1240015	EDRADOUR
USA	33	1629373	EDRADOUR

B. The parties hereto have agreed that all rights in the Trade Marks and the registrations relative thereto shall be assigned from the assignor to the assignee.

NOW THEREFORE:

- 1. The assignor hereby assigns to the assignee all rights in and relating to the Trade Marks and the registrations together with all common law rights and goodwill associated with the Trade Marks and the right to bring proceedings and secure all remedies in respect of any infringement of the registration or passing off of the Trade Marks which may have occurred prior to the date hereof.
- 2. The assignor shall, at the assignee's cost, execute all such further documents, forms and authorisations and depose to or swear a declaration or oath as may be required for vesting absolutely the full right title and interest in the Trade Marks and the registrations thereof in favour of the assignee.
- This assignation shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of Scotland.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

RECORDED: 02/27/2003

SIGNED on behalf of CHIVAS BROTHERS LIMITED by	Jeanger Workship, at Link Hugain
Witness: STUART RANK	N.A.
Full Name: STUART BARK	White is
Address: 1512 Path Street, Player	
SIGNED on behalf of PERTHSHIRE WHISKY COMPANY on 22 7 2002 in the presence of:	LIMITED by Andrew Symunyhoran Killight germ
Witness:	
Full Name: GRANISM KOITIA COK	A.W. Long
Address: (C HATTER WENT PERTIE	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002682 FRAME: 0354